
Section 1452.110  Prior Written Notice

a)	The registrant shall notify the appraiser, in writing, within 30 calendar days, prior to removing the appraiser from the list of approved appraisers. The notice shall include any and all causes leading to the removal.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The registrant shall notify the Division within 30 days after appraiser removals based upon a reasonable belief that the appraiser prepared an appraisal report in violation of Illinois law, administrative rules and/or USPAP.
